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ДЕВУШ КИ 2008-2009 г.р., бег 60 м

Место Фамилия, имя Год
рождения

Результат Разряд Тренер

I Колесникова Елена 2009 8,67/8,45 3 Советск, Вавина И.Г.
II Деткова Мария 2008 8,58/8,7 3 Тула, Веселова С.Ю.
III Воронкевич Валерия 2010 8,81/8,72 3 Советск, Вавина И.Г.
4 Пирогова Виктория 2008 8,72/8,80 3 Тула, Маринов А.В.
5 Горшкова Алина 2008 8.82/8,83 3 Тула, Ким Н.Ю.
6 Васенина Анна 2009 8,97/8,90 3 Тула, Федоров П.Ю.
7 Мишина Диана 2008 8.93/8,91 1 юн. Тула-Болохово. Веселова. Дагаев 

С.Н.
8 Батурина Дарья 2008 8,96/9,00 1 юн. Советск, Вавина И.Г.
9 Лялькова Ангелина 2008 8,98 1 юн. Тула, Маринов А.В.
10 Доронкина Дарья 2008 9,02 1 юн. Советск, Вавина И.Г.
10 Гончарова Дарья 2009 9,02 1 юн. Тула, Маринов А.В.
12 Фирсова Дарья 2009 9,07 1 юн. Тула, Регурецкий О.О.
13 Рассадкина Ангелина 2009 9,13 1 юн. Тула, Маринов А.В.
13 Зоркина Христина 2008 9,15 1 юн. Тула, Маринов А.В.
13 Кириленко Ирина 2008 9,23 1 юн. Тула, Веселова С.Ю.
16 Абрамова София 2008 9,28 1 юн. Тула, Соболева Л.И.
16 Жовтюк Эльвира 2010 9,29 1 юн. Новомосковск, Исаева Т.В.
18 Пышкина Елизавета 2008 9,33 1 юн. Тула, Рощупкина Н.Н.
19 Онищенко Мирослава 2010 9.45 2 юн. Кимовск, Каретников В.И.
19 Санникова Ксения 2009 9,45 2 юн. Кимовск, Рождественский С.Н.
19 Сафонова Виктория 2008 9,45 2 юн. Тула, Елистратова И.А.
19 Легостаева Варвара 2008 9.45 2 юн. Тула, Елистратова И.А.
23 Чернова Мария 2010 '9,50 2 юн. Тула, Веселова С.Ю.
23 Тараздарова Катерина 2008 9,50 2 юн. Тула. Ким Н.Ю.
25 Куренкова Дарья 2008 9,51 2 юн. Тула, Елистратова И.А.
26 Шульгина Ксения 2011 9,56 2 юн. Кимовск, Каретников В.И.
27 Мясникова Ксения 2008 9,57 2 юн. Тула, Ким Н.Ю.
28 Сидячих Эрика 2008 9,58 2 юн. Новомосковск, Грызлова
29 Гехт Ульяна 2008 9,60 2 юн. Болохово, Дагаев С.Н.
30 Комарова Арина 2008 9,68 2 юн. Тула, Ким Н.Ю.
31 Ветренко Надежда 2008 9,70 2 юн. Кимовск, Каретников В.И.
31 Сорокина Ангелина 2008 9,73 2 юн. Тула, Веселова С.Ю.
33 Мазур Алена 2009 9.80 2 юн. Новомосковск, Животова И.В.
34 Гревцова Софья 2008 9.80 2 юн. Тула. Веселова С.Ю.
35 Чуева Александра 2008 9.96 3 юн. Гула, Рощупкина Н.Н.
36 Никулина Анна 2008 10,10 3 юн. Тула, Маринов А.В.
37 Горчева Мария 2009 10,15 3 юн. Тула, Веселова С.Ю.



38 Ванюханова Вероника 2008 10,20 3 юн. Тула, Рощупкина Н.Н.
39 Елистратова Фабиана 2009 10,23 3 юн. Алексин, Карамов П.С.
40 Воронина Дарья 2009 10,26 3 юн. Тула, Регурецкий О.О.
40 Макарова Анастасия 2008 10,26 3 юн. Тула, Регурецкий О.О.
42 Юдина Елизавета 2008 10,38 3 юн. Тула, Регурецкий О.О.
43 Игнатьева Анна 2008 10,46 3 юн. Гула, Маринов А.В.
44 Сиверцева Полина 2010 10,53 б/р Алексин, Муругова Н.С.
45 Астахова Анна 2009 10,53 б/р Алексин, Муругова Н.С.
46 Зверинцева Алина 2008 10,55 б/р Тула, Ким Н.Ю.
47 Симакова Кристина 2009 10,60 б/р Алексин, Еремина И.В.
48 Стружкова Полина 2011 10,60 б/р Тула, Осетровы Т.Б., А.И.
49 Самочернова Ксения 2009 10,65 б/р Алексин, Муругова Н.С.
50 Трубачева Анастасия 2009 10,70 б/р Тула, Ким Н.Ю.
51 Волкова Дарья 2009 10,82 б/р Тула, Осетровы Т.Б., А.И.
52 Кузнецова Полина 2008 10,83 б/р Тула, Рощупкина Н.Н.
53 Любина Софья 2009 10,90 б/р Новомосковск, Грызлова
53 Семенова Алиса 2009 10,90 б/р Тула, Ким Н.Ю.
55 Левицкая Яна 2008 10,98 б/р Тула, Рощупкина Н.Н.
56 Попова Елизавета 2009 11,16 б/р Кимовск, Каретников В.И.
57 Сергеева Виктория 2009 13,70 б/р Алексин, Еремина И.В.
58 Балакирева Соня в/к 2007 9,35 1 юн. Кимовск, Каретников В.И.

ДЕВУШ КИ 2008-2009 г.р., бег 200 м

Место Фамилия, имя Год
рождения

Результат Разряд Тренер

I Фонарева Елизавета 2009 32,75 1 юн. Щекино, Шабанов В.М.
II Паршина Василиса 2008 33,05 1 юн. Тула, Рощупкина Н.Н.
III Жовтюк Эльвира 2010 33,23 1 юн. Новомовсковск, Исаева И.В.
4 Пышкина Елизавета 2008 33,50 1 юн. Тула, Рощупкина Н.Н.
5 Сорокина Ангелина 2008 33,79 1 юн. Тула, Веселова С.Ю.
6 Бокарева Анна 2008 34,06 1 юн. Тула, Рощупкина Н.Н.
7 Сидячих Эрика 2008 34,35 2 юн. Новомосковск, Грызлова Е.В.
8 Левина Алена 2009 35,11 2 юн. Тула, Рощупкина Н.Н.
9 Шальнева Эвелина 2011 35,30 2 юн. Тула, Веселова С.Ю.
10 Ванюханова Вероника 2008 35,43 2 юн. Тула, Рощупкина Н.Н.
11 Чуева Александра 2008 35,75 2 юн. Тула, Рощупкина Н.Н.
12 Бондаренко Диана 2008 35,95 2 юн. Щекино, Шабанов В.М.
13 Михайлова Соня 2009 36,08 2 юн. Тула, Елистратова И.А.
14 Астапова Ирина 2009 38,98 3 юн. Новомосковск, Грызлова
15 Кузнецова Полина 2008 39,45 3 юн. Тула, Рощупкина Н.Н.
16 Чуева Ксения 2009 39,72 3 юн. Новомосковск, Грызлова
17 Любина Софья 2009 41,36 б/р Новомосковск, Грызлова

ДЕВУШ КИ 2008-2009 г.р., бег 400 м

Место Фамилия, имя Год
рождения

Результат Разряд Тренер

I Хрулева Полина 2008 1.10,73 Зр . Ясногорск, Шелешников Г.В.
II Нехороших Виктория 2008 1.13,00 1 Ю Н . Щекино, Шабанов В.М.
III Абрамова Соня 2008 1.17,00 1 юн. Тула, Соболева Л.И.
4 Гревцова Соня 2008 1.17,03 2 юн. Тула, Веселова С.Ю.
5 Матюхина Оксана 2008 1.22,22 2 юн. Кимовск, Каретников В.И.
6 Волкова Дарья 2009 1.26,45 3 юн. Тула, Осетровы Т.Б., А.И.



ДЕВУШ КИ 2008-2009 г.р., прыжки в длину

Место Фамилия, имя Год
рождения

Результат Разряд Тренер

I Колесникова Елена 2009 4,22 2 юн. Советск, Вавина И.Г.
II Деткова Мария 2008 4,04 2 юн. Тула, Веселова С.Ю.
III Батурина Дарья 2009 4,02 2 юн. Советск, Вавина И.Г.
4 Доронкина Дарья 2008 4,02 2 юн. Советск, Вавина И.Г.
5 Мишина Диана 2008 3,92 3 юн. Болохово, Дагаев С.Н., Веселова 

С.Ю.
6 Лялькова Ангелина 2008 3,86 3 юн. Тула, Маринов А.В.
7 Кириленко Ирина 2008 3,85 3 юн. Тула, Веселова С.Ю.
8 Сафонова Виктория 2008 3,82 3 юн. Тула, Веселова С.Ю.
9 Паршина Василиса 2008 3,79 3 юн. Тула, Рощупкина Н.Н.
10 Гончарова Дарья 2009 3,75 3 юн. Тула, Маринов А.В.
11 Васенина Анна 2009 3,73 3 юн. Тула, Федоров П.Ю.
12 Пирогова Виктория 2008 3,73 3 юн. Тула, Маринов А.В.
13 Фонарева Елизавета 2009 3,72 3 юн. Щекино, Шабанов В.М.
14 Сидячих Эрика 2008 3,65 3 юн. Новомосковск, Грызлова Е.В.
15 Сорокина Ангелина 2008 3,61 3 юн. Тула, Ким Н.Ю.
16 Тараздарова Катерина 2008 3,61 3 юн. Тула, Ким Н.Ю.
17 Рассадкина Ангелина 2009 3,60 3 юн. Тула, Маринов А.В.
18 Нехороших Виктория 2009 3,60 3 юн. Щекино, Шабанов В.М.
19 Бондаренко Диана 2008 3,50 б/р Щекино, Шабанов В.М.
20 Гехт Ульяна 2008 3,48 б/р Болохово, Дагаев С.Н.
21 Юдина Елизавета 2008 3,48 б/р Тула, Регурецкий О.О.
22 Фирсова Дарья 2009 3,46 б/р Тула, Регурецкий О.О.
23 Санникова Ксения 2009 3,45 б/р Кимовск, Рождественский С.Н.
24 Бокарева Анна 2008 3,44 б/р Тула, Рощупкина Н.Н.
25 Астахова Анна 2009 3,43 б/р Алексин, Муругова Н.С.
26 Легостаева Варвара 2008 3,40 б/р Тула, Елистратова И.А.
27 Самочернова Ксения 2009 3,40 б/р Алексин, Муругова Н.С.
28 Куренкова Дарья 2008 3,31 б/р Тула, Елистратова И.А.
29 Новикова Мария 2008 3,30 б/р Тула, Лазарев И.С.
30 Абрамова Соня 2008 3,21 б/р Тула, Соболева Л.И.
31 Мазур Алена 2009 3,12 б/р Новомосковск, Животова И.В.
32 Зоркина Христина 2008 3,11 б/р Тула, Маринов А.В.
33 Елистратова Фабиана 2009 3,10 б/р Алексин, Карамов П.С.
34 Чернова Мария 2010 3,10 б/р Тула, Веселова С.Ю.
35 Сиверцева Полина 2010 3,05 б/р Алексин, Муругова Н.С.
36 Астапова Ирина 2009 3,00 б/р Новомосковск, Грызлова Е.В.
37 Ванюханова Вероника 2008 3,00 б/р Тула, Рощупкина Н.Н.
38 Зверинцева Алина 2008 2,95 б/р Тула, Ким Н.Ю.
39 Макарова Анастасия 2008 2;89 б/р Тула, Регурецкий О.О.
40 Чуева Ксения 2009 2,86 б/р Новомосковск, Грызлова Е.В.
40 Никулина Анна 2008 • 2,82 б/р Тула, Маринов А.В.
42 Исаева Елизавета 2009 2,80 б/р Тула, Регурецкий О.О.
43 Любина Софья 2009 2,70 ....б/р Новомосковск, Грызлова Е.В.

ДЕВОЧКИ 2008-2009 г.р., метание снаряда ВФЛА

Место Фамилия, имя Год
рождения

Результат Разряд Тренер

I Мишина Диана 2008 30,00 б/р Тула-Болохово, Дагаев С.Н., 
Веселова С.Ю.

II Митрохина Вероника 2008 29,00 б/р Советск, Ряховский К.А.
III Бойдинова Ксения 2008 27,50 б/р Советск, Ряховский К.А.
4 Доронкина Дарья 2008 26,00 б/р Советск, Вавина И.Г.
5 Фирсова Дарья 2009 24,00 б/р Тула, Регурецкий О.О.
6 ЛЯлькова Ангелина 2008 24,00 б/р Тула, Маринов А.В.



7 Елистратова Фабиана 2009 22,50 б/р Алексин, Карамов П.С.
8 Васенина Анна 2009 21,00 б/р Тула, Федоров П.Ю.
9 Самочернова Ксения 2009 21,00 б/р Алексин, Муругова Н.С.
10 Абрамова София 2008 21,00 б/р Тула, Соболева Л.И.
11 Ходакова Александра 2008 20,50 б/р Тула, Жданова Л.И., Маринов 

А.В.
12 Комарова Арина 2008 18,00 б/р Тула, Ким Н.Ю.
13 Пирогова Виктория 2008 18,00 б/р Тула, Маринов А.В.
14 Мазур Алена 2009 18,00 б/р Новомосковск, Животова И.В.
15 Рехт Ульяна 2008 17,50 б/р Болохово, Дагаев С.Н.
16 Мясникова Ксения 2008 17,00 б/р Тула, Ким Н.Ю.
17 Сорокина Ангелина 2008 16,50 б/р Тула, Веселова С.Ю., Ковтун 

Н.Н.
18 Зоркина Христина 2008 15,50 б/р Тула, Маринов А.В.
19 Горчева Мария 2009 15,50 б/р Тула, Веселова С.Ю., Ковтун 

Н.Н.
20 Чуева Ксения 2009 14,50 б/р Новомосковск, Грызлова
21 Сидячих Эрика 2009 14,00 б/р Новомосковск, Грызлова
22 Астапова Ирина 2009 13,50 б/р Новомосковск, Грызлова
23 Рассадкина Ангелина 2009 13,50 б/р Тула, Маринов А.В.
24 Воронина Дарья 2009 12,50 б/р Тула, Регурецкий О.О.
25 Любина Софья 2009 12,00 б/р Новомосковск, Грызлова
26 Гончарова Дарья 2009 11,00 б/р Тула, Маринов А.В.
27 Чернова Мария 2010 10,00 б/р Тула, Веселова С.Ю ., Ковтун 

Н.Н.

ДЕВОЧКИ 2008-2009 г.р., эстафетный бег 4x100 м

Место Фамилия, имя Год
рождения

Результат Разряд Тренер

I

Воронкевич Валерия 
Батурина Дарья 
Доронкина Дарья 
Колесникова Елена

2010
2009
2008
2009

58,57 1юн. Советск, Вавина И.Г.

II

Мишина Диана 
Фирсова Дарья 
Васенина Анна 
Деткова Мария

2008
2009
2009
2008

59,07 1 юн.

Болохово, Дагаев С.Н., Веселова С.Ю. 
Тула, Регурецкий О.О.
Тула, Ф едоров П.Ю .
Тула, В еселова С.Ю ., Ковтун Н.Н.

III
Гончарова Дарья 
Пирогова Виктрия 
Лялькова Ангелина 
Рассадкина Ангелина

2009
2008
2008
2009

59,51 1юн. Тула, Маринов А.В.

4

Пышкина Елизавета 
Сафонова Виктория 
Горшкова Алина 
Тараздарова Екатерина

2008
2008
2008
2008

1.02,04 1юн.

Тула, Рощупкина Н.Н. 
Тула, Елистратова И.А. 
Тула, Ким Н.Ю .
Тула, Ким Н.Ю .

5

Онищенко Мирослава 
Санникова Ксения 
Шульгина Ксения 
Матюхина Оксана

2010
2009
2011
2008

1.04,26 2юн.
Кимовск, Каретников В.И., 
Рождественский С.Н.,

6

Легостаев Варвара 
Паршина Василиса 
Куренкова Дарья 
Мясникова Ксения

2008
2008
2008
2008

1.04,72 2юн.

Тула, Елистратова И.А 
Тула, Рощупкина Н.Н. 
Тула, Елистратова И.А. 
Тула, Ким Н.Ю .



7
Чернова Мария 
Сорокина Ангелина 
Абрамова София 
Кириленко Ирина

2010
2008
2008
2008

1.05,17 2юн.

Тула, В еселова С.Ю ., Ковтун Н.Н. 
Тула, Соболева Л.И.
Тула, Веселова С.Ю ., Ковтун Н.Н. 
Тула, Веселова С.Ю ., Ковтун Н.Н.

8

Жовтюк Эльвира 
Мазур Алена 
Сидячих Эрика 
Астапова Ирина

2010
2009
2008
2009

1.08,11 Зюн. Н овомосковск, И саева Т.В., 
Грызлова, Ж ивотова И.В.

9

Юдина Елизавета 
Макарова Настя 
Воронина Дарья 
Исаева Лиза

2008
2008
2009
2009

1.11,39 Зюн. Тула, Регурецкий О.О.

Ю НОШ И 2008-2009 г.р., бег 60 м

Место Фамилия, имя Год
рождения

Результат Разряд Тренер

I Елисеев Владимир 2008 8,9/8,67 2юн Тула, Регурецкий О.О.
II Новик Артем 2008 8,85/8,75 2юн Алексин, Муругова Н.С.
III Кошелев Иван 2009 9,08/8,9 Зюн Тула, Федоров П.Ю.
4 Краснов Илья 2009 9,2/9,13 Зюн Кимовск, Левина Т.В.
5 Передков Дмитрий 2009 9,28/9,19 Зюн Тула, Жданова Л.И.
6 Щарев Савелий 2008 9,21/9,3 Зюн Тула, Белова М.М.
7 Шишков Герман 2008 9,28/9,39 Зюн Тула, Маринов А.В.
8 Макарчев Николай 2008 8.94/DNS Зюн Тула, Веселова С.Ю., Ковтун Н.Н.
9 Дорожкин Дмитрий 2008 9,34 б/р Тула, Веселова С.Ю., Ковтун Н.Н.
10 Черкашин Дмитрий 2009 9,38 б/р Новомосковск, Животова И.В.
11 Воскресенский Дмитрий 2008 9,39 б/р Тула, Пученкин Н.В.
11 Терехов Святослав 2008 9,4 б/р Кимовск, Левина Т.В.
11 Цветков Владислав 2009 9,4 б/р Новомосковск, Животова И.В.
13 Колпаков Кирилл 2009 9,42 б/р Кимовск, Рождественский С.Н.
14 Артемов Ярослав 2008 9,52 б/р Тула, Елистратова И.А.
14 Алимов Иван 2008 9,52 б/р Советск, Иванов С.Г.
16 Антонов Максим 2009 9,55 б/р Тула, Регурецкий О.О.
17 Малютин Михаил 2009 9,56 б/р Щекино, Командина Е.Л.
18 Рейсих Арсений 2009 9,61 б/р Тула, Соболева Л.И.
19 Киндеев Тимофей 2008 9,62 б/р Тула, Елистратова И.А.
20 Гончаренко Николай 2010 9,69 б/р Новомосковск, Животова И.В.
21 Попов Егор 2010 9,7 б/р Щекино, Шабанов В.М.
22 Симонов Егор 2009 9,75 б/р Кимовск, Левина Т.В.
23 Аксенов Андрей 2008 9,76 б/р Тула, Осетрова Е.А.
24 Ветлугин Артем 2009 9,78 б/р Новомосковск, Животова И.В.
25 Туманов Степан 2010 9,83 б/р Тула, Регурецкий О.О.
26 Саидов Мухтар 2009 9,84 б/р Тула, Бакин Г.М.
27 Машков Дмитрий 2009 9,85 б/р Новомосковск, Животова И.В.
28 Курмышов Никита 2008 9,88 б/р Тула, Регурецкий О.О.
29 Шкловский Марк 2009 9,93 б/р Алексин, Муругова Н.С.
30 Алиев Александр 2008 9,95 б/р Советск, Иванов С.Г.
31 Кобешев Иван 2008 10,0 б/р Щекино, Григорьева Т.Г.
32 Земляков Даниил 2008 10,05 б/р Щекино, Григорьева Т.Г.
33 Кузнецов Константин 2009 10,07 б/р Советск, Иванов С.Г.
34 Селькин Роберт 2007 10,08 б/р Тула, ЦАС, Кореньков А.Ю.
35 Мохов Илья 2010 10,09 б/р
36 Завражный Марк 2010 10,10 б/р Новомосковск, Животова И.В.
37 Чумаев Айдар 2009 10,11 б/р Тула, Регурецкий О.О.
38 Михалев Андрей 2010 10,22 б/р Тула, Веселова С.Ю., Ковтун Н.Н.



39 Костюрин Владимир 2009 10,27 б/р Тула, Регурецкий О.О.
40 Капитулин Платон 2009 10,29 б/р Советск, Иванов С.Г.
41 Панов Егор 2008 10,39 б/р Щекино, Командина Е.Л.
42 Боровик Ростислав 2008 10,50 б/р Тула, Осетрова Е.А.
43 Гудков Сергей 2008 10,51 б/р Тула, Ким Н.Ю.
44 Чернопятов Владимир 2008 10,59 б/р Тула, Лазарев И.С.
45 Жуков Матвей 2009 10,6 б/р Тула, Регурецкий О.О.
46 Кузин Тимофей 2009 10,63 б/р Советск, Иванов С.Г.
47 Сафоев Саид 2008 10,75 б/р Алексин, Карамов П.С.
48 Безнощук Александр 2010 10.85 б/р Советск, Иванов С.Г.
49 Алексанкин Максим 2009 11,02 б/р Тула, ЦАС, Кореньков А.Ю.
50 Евдокимов Егор 2008 11,20 б/р Тула, ЦАС, Кореньков А.Ю.
51 Греков Савелий 2008 11,35 б/р Советск, Иванов С.Г.
52 Федоров Федор 2010 11,42 б/р Тула, Бакин Г.М.
53 Савин Владимир 2010 13,96 б/р Тула, Бакин Г.М.
в/к Стружков Владислав 2007 9,4 б/р Тула, Осетрова Е.А.

Ю НОШ И 2008-2009 г.р., бег 200 м

Место Фамилия, имя Год
рождения

Результат Разряд Тренер

I Воскресенский Дмитрий 2008 31,71 Зюн Тула, Пученкин Н.В.
II Комиссаров Кирилл 2008 31,73 Зюн Тула, Рощупкина Н.Н.
III Черкашин Дмитрий 2009 32,80 Зюн Новомосковск, Животова И.В.
4 Гудков Сергей 2008 33,51 Зюн Тула, Ким Н.Ю.
5 Ветлугин Артем 2009 33,70 Зюн Новомосковск, Животова И.В.
6 Синицин Александр 2009 34,30 б/р Кимовск, Левина Т.В.
7 Земляков Даниил 2008 34,95 б/р Щекино, Григорьева Т.Г.
8 Завражный Марк 2010 35,01 б/р Новомосковск, Животова И.В.
8 Машков Дмитрий 2009 35,06 б/р Новомосковск, Машкова В.В.
10 Гончаренко Андрей 2010 35,13 б/р Новомосковск, Животова И.В.
11 Капитулин Платон 2009 35,39 б/р Советск, Иванов С.Г.
12 Селькин Роберт 2007 35,60 б/р Тула, ЦАС, Кореньков А.Ю.
13 Игнатьев Арсений 2008 37,0 б/р Тула, Бакин Г.М.
14 Панов Егор 2008 37,50 б/р Щекино, Командина Е.Л.
15 Михалев Андрей 2010 38,07 б/р Тула, Веселова С.Ю., Ковтун Н.Н.
16 Башкиров Матвей 2008 39,80 б/р Щекино, Командина Е.Л.
17 Алексанкин Максим 2009 39,92 б/р Тула, ЦАС, Кореньков А.Ю.
18 Кузин Тимофей 2009 40.10 б/р Советск, Иванов С.Г.
19 Евдокимов Егор 2008 40,23 б/р Тула, ЦАС, Кореньков А.Ю.
20 Безнощук Александр 2010 45,80 ’ б/р Советск, Иванов С.Г.

Ю НОШ И 2008-2009 г.р., бег 400 м

Место Фамилия, имя Год
рождения

Результат Разряд Тренер

I Яковлев Дмитрий 2008 1.05,86 2юн Новомосковск-Тула, Животова 
И.В., Новова В.Н.

II Макарчев Николай 2008 1.09,70 2юн Тула, Веселова С.Ю., Ковтун Н.Н.
III Щеглов Ярослав 2009 1.13,54 Зюн Тула, Спиридонов Б.А.
4 А галин Павел 2008 1.14,0 Зюн Новомосковск, Животова И.В.
4 Дорожкин Дмитрий 2008 1.14,00 Зюн Тула, Веселова С.Ю., Ковтун Н.Н.
6 Амав Александр 2008 1.14,16 Зюн Советск, Иванов С.Г.
7 Курбатов Кирилл 2008 1.14,29 Зюн Ясногорск, Шелешников Г.В.
8 Коротков Владимир 2008 1.15,48 Зюн Щекино, Шабанов В.М.
9 Аксенов Андрей 2008 1.18,0 б/р Тула, Осетрова Е.А.
10 Малюшин Михаил 2009 1.19,0 б/р Щекино, Командина Е.Л.



11 Волков Денис 2010 1.19,92 б/р Тула-Ясногорск, Шелешников 
Г.В., Веселова С.Ю., Ковтун Н.Н.

12 Степанов Илья 2009 1.22,20 б/р Кимовск, Левина Т.В.
13 Журин Никита 2008 1.23,13 б/р Тула, Веселова С.Ю., Ковтун Н.Н.
14 Рейсих Арсений 2009 1.29,20 б/р Тула, Соболева Л.И.
15 Кузнецов Константин 2009 1.29,57 б/р Советск, Иванов С.Г.
16 Боровик Ростислав 2008 1.43,51 б/р Тула, Осетрова Е.А.
17 Греков Савелий 2008 1.51,20 б/р Советск, Иванов С.Г.

Ю НОШ И 2008-2009 г.р., прыжки в длину

Место Фамилия, имя Год
рождения

Результат Разряд Тренер

I Яковлев Дмитрий 2008 4.25 Зюн Новомосковск, Животова И В.
II Коротков Владимир 2008 4.10 Зюн Щекино, Шабанов В.М.
III Новик Артем 2008 4.03 Зюн Алексин, Муругова Н.С.
4 Кошелев Иван 2009 3.98 б/р Тула, Федоров П.Ю.
5 Елисеев Владимир 2008 3.83 б/р Тула, Регурецкий О.О.
6 Агалин Павел 2008 3,74 б/р Новомосковск, Животова И.В.
7 Артемов Ярослав 2008 3,71 б/р Тула, Елистратова И.А.
8 Комиссаров Кирилл 2008 3,70 б/р Тула, Рощупкина Н.Н.
9 Рейсих Арсений 2009 3,64 б/р Тула, Соболева Л.И.
10 Киндеев Тимофей 2008 3,63 б/р Тула, Елистратова И.А.
11 Шишков Герман 2009 3,62 б/р Тула, Маринов А.В.
12 Туманов Степан 2010 3,55 б/р Тула, Регурецкий О.О.
13 Ветлугин Артем 2009 3,45 б/р Новомосковск, Животова И.В.
14 Черкащенко Марк 2009 3,40 б/р Болохово, Дагаев С.Н.
15 Цветков Владислав 2009 3,36 б/р Новомосковск, Животова И.В.
16 Шкловский Марк 2009 3,25 б/р Алексин, Муругова Н.С.
17 Мохов Илья 2010 3,12 б/р Тула, Бакин Г.М.
18 Щеглов Ярослав 2009 2,96 б/р Тула, Спиридонов Б.А.
19 Жуков Матвей 2009 2,95 б/р Тула, Регурецкий О.О.
20 Сафоев Саид 2008 2,85 б/р Алексин, Карамов П.С.

Ю НОШ И 2008-2009 г.р., метание снаряда ВФЛА

Место Фамилия, имя Год
рождения

Результат Разряд Тренер

I Яковлев Дмитрий 2008 40,00 б/р Новомосковск, Животова И.В.
II Новик Артем 2008 38,00 б/р Алексин, Муругова Н.С.
III Кузин Тимофей 2009 38,00 б/р Советск, Иванов С.Г.
4 Алиев Александр 2008 33,00 б/р Советск, Иванов С.Г.
5 Курмышов Никита 2008 32,00 б/р Тула, Регурецкий О.О.
6 Антонов Максим 2009 32,00 б/р Тула, Регурецкий О.О.
7 Журин Никита 2008 . 31,50 б/р Тула, Веселова С.Ю.. Ковтун 

Н.Н.
8 Караваев Максим 2009 31,50 б/р Советск, Ряховский К.А.
9 Рянов Артем 2008 30,50 б/р Тула, Маринов А.В.
10 Елисеев Владимир 2008 29,50 б/р Тула, Регурецкий О.О.
11 Агалин Павел 2008 29,00 б/р Новомосковск, Животова И.В.
12 Попов Егор 2010 27,50 б/р Щекино, Шабанов В.М.
13 Черкащенко Марк 2009 27,00 б/р Болохово, Дагаев С.Н.
14 Цветков Владислав 2009 26,50 б/р Новомосковск, Животова И.В.
15 Кошелев Иван 2009 26,00 б/р Тула, Федоров П.Ю.
16 Греков Савелий 2008 24,00 б/р Советск, Иванов С.Г.
17 Капитулин Платон 2009 21,50 б/р Советск, Иванов С.Г.
18 Алимов Иван 2008 21,00 б/р Советск, Иванов С.Г.
19 Шкловский Марк 2009 20,50 б/р Алексин, Муругова Н.С.
20 Макарчев Николай 2008 19.50 б/р Тула, Веселова С.Ю., Ковтун 

Н.Н.



21 Жуков Матвей 2009 19,00 б/р Тула, Регурецкий 0 .0 .
22 Чумаев Айдар 2009 17,00 б/р Тула, Регурецкий О.О.
23 Рейсах Арсений 2009 16,50 б/р Тула, Соболева Л.И.
24 Кузнецов Константин 2009 16,00 б/р Советск, Иванов С.Г.
25 Машков Дмитрий 2009 16,00 б/р Новомосковск. Машкова В.В.
26 Сафоев Саид 2008 15,00 б/р Алексин, Карамов П.С.
27 Безнощук Александр 2010 13,00 б/р Советск, Иванов С.Г.
28 Туманов Степан 2010 13,00 б/р Тула, Регурецкий О.О.

Ю НОШ И 2008-2009 г.р., эстафетный бег 4x100 м

Место Фамилия, имя Год
рождения

Результат Разряд Тренер

I

Елисеев Владимир 
Комиссаров Кирилл 
Макарчев Николай 
Яковлев Дмитрий

2008
2008
2009
2008

59,51 Зюн

Тула, Регурецкий О.О. 
Тула, Регурецкий О.О. 
Тула, Веселова С.Ю. 
Тула, Новова В.Н.

II
Передков Дмитрий 
Киндеев Тимофей 
Артемов Ярослав 
Щарев Савелий

2009
2008
2008
2008

1.01,57 б/р

Тула, Жданова Л.И.
Тула, Елистратова И.А., Новова В.Н. 
Тула, Елистратова И.А., Новова В.Н. 
Тула, Елистратова И.А., Новова В.Н.

III
Шишков Герман 
Антонов Максим 
Воскресенский Дмитрий 
Дорожкин Дмитрий

2008
2009
2008
2008

1.04,42 б/р

Тула, Маринов А.В. 
Тула, Регурецкий О.О. 
Тула, Пученкин Н.В. 
Тула, Веселова С.Ю.

4

Колпаков Кирилл 
Синицин Александр 
Терехов Святослав 
Краснов Илья

2009
2009
2008
2009

1.04.83 б/р

Кимовск, Рождественский С.Н. 
Кимовск, Левина Т.В.
Кимовск, Левина Т.В.
Кимовск, Левина Т.В.

5

Ветлугин Артем 
Цветков Влад 
Черкашин Дмитрий 
Агалин Павел

2009
2009
2009
2008

1.04,86 б/р Новомосковск, Животова И.В.

6

Капитулин Платон 
Кузнецов Константин 
Алиев Александр 
Алимов Иван

2009
2009
2008
2008

1.09,17 б/р Советск, Иванов С.Г.

7

Греков Савелий 
Безнощук Александр 
Кузин Тимофей 
Караваев Максим

2008
2010
2009
2009

1.17,04 б/р

Советск, Иванов С.Г. 
Советск, Иванов С.Г. 
Советск, Иванов С.Г. 
Советск, Ряховский К.А.


